6/10/24, 11:35 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

C/ARIF A

2012 CHEVROLET EXPRESS G3500 LT

Van passenger | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
TGAZG1FGOCT1231 06

Country of Assembly; United States
Last Reported Odometer: 99,943 K

‘No Accident/Damage Records ‘ Last Registered In:
Found ‘ Ontario (Normal)

U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found

Vislt us at Support.carfax.ca

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, wa always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle
inspecticn and tase drive, to make an informéd decision,

https://vhr.carfax.oa/?id=vaewsbqwnSnvu4TxYOUVwbleGvbDeU

. historlcal data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that h

Vehicle History Report #: 53113623

Report Date: May 4, 2024 | 6:30 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

1 Service Record Eound

Questions? We're here to help.

. Mot Actively Declared Stolen
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8/10/24, 11:35 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

L@ There are no accldents/damage reported on this vehicle,

Registration

( & This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in
Canada (listed oldest to newest):

* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding,

*  Inthe province of Ontarlo with Normal branding.

We checked far: inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalrable,
Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen, J

ez

@ This vehicle has been registered In the state of Texas In the
Unlted States. No major title Problems were reported,

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Half and Lemon,

&% Service Records

{ DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS ]

2021 Jul14 156,126 KM Classic Auto Sales & Service
Atlkokan, Ontarlo, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Brake flui¢ flushed/changed

@@ Open Recalls

safety related recaf| campalgns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit Gh's website,

@ Stolen Vehicle Check

L@ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
== 2011 Nov 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, DMV Record Title issued or updated
Texas, United States Adjustment First Owner Reported

https:."/vhr.carfax.ca/?ld=vaewsbqwnSnvu4TxYOUVwbeLGvbDeU

o st 0% . . v s e, o s s s e

Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted ag white
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reparts

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
R U ..,,,‘.m._‘.“..mmmwm.,whmw__...‘.., m_.m..w.ww.mmw“wm..‘_m‘.%um-%M-Mm%m,
©2012 Aug 6 Auto Auction Auction Announcement Vehicle sold
2012 Aug 30 Motor Vehicie Dept, Reglstration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada
%&% 2012 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept, Import Record From: United States
Canada To: Canada
This vehicle has been Imported
into Canada from the US. For
mare Infermation thar is set
out below, please cohtact RIV
(i, riv.ca),
Imported Into Canada Ag;
Normal
Case/Dossier: M4s2s07
Import Date; 8/30/2012
Entered Customs: 8/30/2012
L__ Inspection Date: 1071 5/2012
2012 Sep 2 27,366 KM Independant Souyrce Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 5ep 8 54,020 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Sep 8 34,022 KM Independent source Odomater reading
Calgary, Atberta, Canada
2012 Sep 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use; Renta
Vehldle colour noted as white
2012 Dec 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issyed oy Renewed
Alberta, Canadz Vehicle colour noted as white
- - e s ey
2013 Mar 27 Mateor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewa/ Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use: Renta|
Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Jup 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canhadlan Renewal Reuistratlon Issyed or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use; Renta
Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Mar 17 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recal] Issued
Recall # N14gpg2
2014 Jul 9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Dec 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2015 Dec 10 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Reheweqd

https:."lvhr.carfax.ca/?l'd=rnvLewsbqwnSnvu4TxYOUVwbfoGvbDeU
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Alberta, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as white

2016 Apr 14

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2016 Dec 28

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renawal

Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2017 Aug 24

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2018 Jan 1

Motor Vehlcle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewad

2019 Mar 1

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

2021 Jun 30

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2021 jul 14 156,126 KM

Classic Autc Sales & Service
Atikokan, Ontario, Canada

Service Record

Vehicle serviced

2022 Jan 4

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

2024 Apr 28 99,943 KM

Independent Source

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Cdometer reading

Visit us at support,carfax.ca

Questions? We're here to help.

This vehicle history report is compifed from multiple data sources. It Is not ajways possible far CARFAX Canada ULC ar Its source data providars to obtain complete Infarmation an any ane vehicle, For example, thers may be other title, brands,
registrations, declaratlons, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings of other Information whera discrepancles that apply to this vehidle are not raflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data

providers racelve data and Information from external saurces belleved to bs rellable, but no responsibliity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or s agents for any errars, Inaccuracles or omlss|
strictly on an as-ls whare-is basls, and CARFAX Canada and [ts source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, exprass of implled, Including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity,
particular purpose yegarding this report or its contnts. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce data providers shall e llable for any losses, expensas or damaogss i
Including the accuracy therzof or any delay or failure 1o provide a raport or any Inforimation, Other Infarmation abaut the vehicle that is the subject matter of thls vehicle
Canada, Use this repott as one important tool, aleng with a vehicle Inspection and test dyive, to make a better declslon about yeur nest used car, By obtalning,
terms and concfitlons in CARFAX Canada's Condltlons of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agresmants as each may be armendad from thme to time by CARFAX Canada.

https:/fwww.carfax.cafak ar faniprivacy-legal, Stk fins

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved,

htips:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=mvLewsbgwn Snvu4 TxY QUVwhbxiLGvbDelU

CIARFAMLE

lons. The reports are provided
merchamtable quallly or fitness for a
n connectlan with any report ar any Informatlen contalhed wihin a report,
histary report, Including problems. may not have been reported 1o CARFAX
reviewlng and/or using this vehlcte history report, you agree te be bound by all of the

1GAZGTFGSCT1123108

414



